- 2 PROVIDES THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND DRIVER'S LICENSE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF THE PERSON WHO WAS OPERATING THE VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE VIOLATION.
- (5) (I) IF THE DISTRICT COURT FINDS THAT THE PERSON NAMED IN THE CITATION WAS NOT OPERATING THE VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE VIOLATION OR RECEIVES EVIDENCE UNDER PARAGRAPH (4)(II)2 OF THIS SUBSECTION IDENTIFYING THE PERSON DRIVING THE VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE VIOLATION, THE CLERK OF THE COURT SHALL PROVIDE TO THE AGENCY ISSUING THE CITATION A COPY OF ANY EVIDENCE SUBSTANTIATING WHO WAS OPERATING THE VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE VIOLATION.
- (II) UPON THE RECEIPT OF SUBSTANTIATING EVIDENCE FROM THE DISTRICT COURT UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, AN AGENCY MAY ISSUE A CITATION AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION TO THE PERSON THAT THE EVIDENCE INDICATES WAS OPERATING THE VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE VIOLATION.
- (III) A CITATION ISSUED UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL BE MAILED NO LATER THAN 2 WEEKS AFTER RECEIPT OF THE EVIDENCE FROM THE DISTRICT COURT.
- (G) IF THE CIVIL PENALTY IS NOT PAID AND THE VIOLATION IS NOT CONTESTED, THE ADMINISTRATION MAY REFUSE TO REGISTER OR REREGISTER OR MAY SUSPEND THE REGISTRATION OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE.
- (H) A VIOLATION FOR WHICH A CIVIL PENALTY IS IMPOSED UNDER THIS SECTION:
- (I) IS NOT A MOVING VIOLATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF ASSESSING POINTS
 UNDER § 16–402 OF THIS ARTICLE AND MAY NOT BE RECORDED BY THE ADMINISTRATION
 ON THE DRIVING RECORD OF THE OWNER OR DRIVER OF THE VEHICLE;
- (2) MAY BE TREATED AS A PARKING VIOLATION FOR PURPOSES OF § 26–305 OF THIS ARTICLE; AND
- (3) MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED IN THE PROVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE COVERAGE.
- (I) IN CONSULTATION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENTS, THE CHIEF JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT SHALL ADOPT PROCEDURES FOR THE ISSUANCE OF CITATIONS, THE TRIAL OF CIVIL VIOLATIONS, AND THE COLLECTION OF CIVIL PENALTIES UNDER THIS SECTION.

26-305.

(a) The Administration may not register or transfer the registration of any vehicle involved in a parking violation under this subtitle [or], a violation under any federal parking regulation that applies to property in this State under the jurisdiction of the U.S. government, OR A VIOLATION OF § 21–202(H) OF THIS ARTICLE AS DETERMINED UNDER § 21–202.1 OF THIS ARTICLE, if: